Subject to change – Bernhard Zellner March 2006 – 7BM55_0E
Comprehensive PCR Analysis
Using the R&S®DVM Family from Rohde & Schwarz
R&S®DVM50/DVM100/DVM120/DVM400
When MPEG-2 transport streams are transmitted, the program clock reference PCR is transmitted as a time
reference in the receiver. A sufficiently accurate and correctly received PCR is a precondition for correct data
display in the receiver.
This Application Note provides an overview of definitions, functions and use of the PCR. It also explains the

Please send any comments or suggestions about this application note to
9 Ordering Information
DVM50 MPEG-2 Monitoring
System
2085.1900.02
DVM-K1 Additional TS Input 2085.5211.02
DVM50-K10 In-Depth Analysis 2085.5434.02
DVM-K11 Data Broadcast Analysis 2085.5311.02
DVM100 MPEG-2 Monitoring
System
2085.1600.02
DVM120 MPEG-2 Monitoring
System
2085.1700.02
DVM-B1 Analyzer Board 2085.3283.02
DVM-K1 Additional TS Input 2085.5211.02
DVM-K10 In-Depth Analysis 2085.5228.02
DVM400 Base Unit 2085.1800.02
DVM400-B1 Analyzer 2085.5505.02
DVM-K1 Additional TS Input 2085.5211.02
DVM-K2 TS Capture 2085.5234.02
DVM-K11 Data Broadcast Analysis 2085.5311.02
DVM400-B2 TS Generator 2085.5511.02
DVM400-B3 Upgrade TS Recorder up to 90
Mbit/s
2085.5528.02
DVM400-B4 Upgrade TS Recorder up to
214 Mbit/s
2085.5534.02
DV-ASC Advanced Stream Combiner 2085.8804.02
DV-DVBH DVB-H Stream Library 2085.8704.01